

READ. DISCOVER. CREATE.

Main Library

602 West Park Avenue Barberton, Ohio 44203 Phone: (330) 745-1194 Fax: (330) 745-8261

Community Health Library Branch

155 Fifth Street, Northeast Barberton, Ohio 44203 Phone: (330) 615-3105

www.barbertonlibrary.org

Interested parties should return the completed application along with a resume and cover letter to the Library or director@barbertonlibrary.org

Barberton Public Library Board of Trustees

Statement of Interest and Application

Email
for of the school district or of Summit County to be considered for appointment.
ence (firm and type of work)
nmunity organizations (please list offices held, if applicable) as n in civic activities
asons for wishing to serve on the BPL Board of Trustees
ll skills, talents, interests, educational background, or experiences on the Library Board
n the Library Board, what would you wish to accomplish year term of office?

Members of the Barberton Public Library Board of Trustees are appointed by the Barberton Board of Education, as this is a "school district public library," under the Ohio Revised Code, section 3375.15. Appointees may not be a member of the Barberton Board of Education or have served in that capacity within the previous year. Trustees serve for a term of seven years without compensation. The Library is funded by the State of Ohio's Public Library Fund, and by a local levy.

*A Qualified Elector has registered to vote within 30 days or has voted or registered in the last four years.